#### HOPEWELL AREA SCHOOL BOARD

## REORGANIZATION MEETING

## **DECEMBER 2, 2014**

The Board of Directors of the Hopewell Area School District met in regular session on Tuesday, December 2, 2014 in the Board Room of the Administration Building, 2354 Brodhead Road, Hopewell Township for the purpose of effecting a permanent organization of the Board in compliance with Section 404 of the Public School Code of 1949, as amended, and any other business which may come before the Board of Directors.

Mr. Bufalini, President of the Board, called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m. Prayer and flag salute was led by Dr. Reina.

Mr. Bufalini called for nominations for President. Motion by Lesia Dobo, seconded by Lori McKittrick, to nominate David Bufalini as President of the Board.

Roll Call vote for David Bufalini as President of the Board of Directors. Motion carried unanimously by an affirmative roll call vote of all Directors present.

Mr. Bufalini called for nominations for Vice President. Motion by Anna Segner, seconded by Rob Harmotto, to nominate Lesia Dobo as Vice President of the Board.

Roll call vote for Lesia Dobo as Vice President of the Board of Directors. Motion carried unanimously by an affirmative roll call vote of all Directors present.

At this point, David Bufalini thanked everyone for their support He then asked for Committee Discussions/Recommendations to begin.

## Legislative by Lori McKittrick, Co-Chair

## MOTION #1

By Lori McKittrick, seconded by John Bowden, to approve the Work and Business meeting dates for discussion and conducting any other general business that may come before the Board of Directors, as presented. MOTION carried unanimously by an affirmative vote of all Directors in attendance.

No visitors present wished to address the Board.

## **Executive Session**

At this point in the meeting, Mr. Bufalini announced that an Executive Session would be held following the meeting to discuss personnel matters. This announcement is being made to be in compliance with Act 84 of 1986, Pennsylvania's Sunshine Law, as amended.

# **Adjournment**

There being no further discussion or recommendations to come before the Board of Directors, Mr. Bufalini asked for a motion for adjournment.

Motion by Lesia Dobo, seconded by Rob Harmotto, that the meeting be adjourned. Motion carried. Mr. Bufalini adjourned the meeting at 7:07 p.m.

HOPEWELL AREA SCHOOL BOARD

David Bufalini, Board President

Nancy M. Barber, Secretary